Pos Name

CO~NOUTAWNE

James Kevan
Mike O'Neill
Thomas Carson
Gareth Booth
John Morrissey
Tony Battersby
Mark Swannell
JamesHilton
Nick Schofield
Shay Walker
Stuart Sharp
John Knowles
lan Selby
WiliamMartin
Steve Nolan
Simon Ford
Alex Foster
Andrew Parker
Stephen Nicholls
David Jackson
Peter Chan
Steve Wilkinson
Keith Thomas
Dave Biddulph
Phillddon
Martyn Pollitt
David Shaw
Scott Christey
Mark Riches
Phil Waterworth
Steve Houghton
Mark Birchall
TimRoe

Dave Southern
Ben Scott
Darren Russell
Paul Marshal
Gary Stevens
Dave Bamford
Jonathan Hyde
Kevin Edwards
Daryl Bentley
PaulBoardman
Andy Townsend
Stewart Jones
Lee White

Rob Shiels
Stephen Coleman
Pete Hopley
DougFleming
Tracey Dutton
Paul Jackson
Rachael Moore
Michael Edge
Paul Christie
Graham Shaw
John Lee
Joanna Goorney
Darren Fishwick
Colin Kay
Andrew Doyle
Ken Fowler
Jamie Dowdall
Paul Turner
Martin Quinn
Gary Jones
Andy Gaskell
Josie Maley
Dawn Atkins
Derek Lord
Danielle Allen
Howard Waite
BenMcMullen
Shane Cliffe
Vincent Robinson
Isaline Hughes
Antony Golding
Kaan Rassad
Paul Swift
Andrew Milhench
Kirsty Preece
Dan Edwards

The Haigh Hall 4

at Wigan on Wednesday 11th May 2011
Haigh Hall 4 — FINAL RESULTS

Cat/Pos Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Wigan Phoenix
JM 1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac

V45 1
V40 1
V40 2
V50 1

V40 3
V45 2

V50 2
V40 4

V50 3

V45 3
V45 4

V55 1

V45 5

V45
V40
V45
V45
V50

MAONOIO

V45
V40
V50
L40
V40
L35
V50
V55
V50
V40
L40
V40
V50
V40 10
V55 3

CCONONNORLRNRFRPUOIO O

V50 9

V50 10
V4011
L 4
L35 2
V4510
L 6
V5011

V4511
V55 4
L45 1

V4512
L40 3

Horwich R M | Harriers

Wigan Phoenix

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Wigan Phoenix

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Burnden Road Runners

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers

Burnden Road Runners

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Wigan Phoenix

Horwich R M | Harriers

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Southport Waterloo Ac

Burnden Road Runners

Chorley Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Burnden Road Runners

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Wigan Phoenix

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Swinton Running Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Altrincham & District Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Swinton Running Club

Wigan Phoenix

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Wigan Phoenix

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers

Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Burnden Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers

Wigan Phoenix

Chorley Harriers

Wigan Phoenix

Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Burnden Road Runners

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Chorley Harriers

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Spectrum Striders

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Chorley Harriers

Burnden Road Runners

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Wigan Phoenix

Wigan Phoenix

Chorley Harriers

Wigan Phoenix

Burnden Road Runners

Swinton Running Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Unattached

Burnden Road Runners

Chorley Harriers

Time
20:57
21:.02
21:27
21:36
21:42
21:55
21:57
22:05
22:07
22:17
22:22
22:26
22:31
22:34
22:34
22:39
22:54
22:56
23:04
23:06
23:24
23:29
23:32
23:36
23:41
23:49
23:56
23:59
24:02
24:.07
24:11
24:19
24:21
24:23
24:28
24:39
24:42
24:45
24:47
24:48
24:49
24:53
24:54
24:55
24:59
25:02
25.04
25:12
25:20
25:22
25:24
25:26
25:28
25:30
25:31
25:34
25:35
25:35
25:37
25:38
25:42
25:54
25:58
25:59
26:01
26:02
26:03
26:03
26:05
26:06
26:13
26:19
26:20
26:24
26:26
26:28
26:33
26:35
26:41
26:48
26:50
26:57

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/
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99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

email

Paul Rutherford
Robin Chan

Dave Wall

Neil Taylor

Jean Mann
Steven Lomax
David Burke
LiamBoardman
Mark Lysycia
Chris Greenall
Andrew Nightingale
Dean Johnson
Steve Hollis

Karl Tuzio

S Burgess

Criag Mackenzie
Carl Balshaw
Mark Swindell
Dave Kenyon
PeterRamsdale
Anthony Hart
Chris Nightingale
David Stonehouse
Steve Foster
Pete Bland
GlynWilliams
Alan Greenhalgh
Peter Wilkinson
Don Nichol

Dave Pearson
Anne Ferguson
Richard Waring
Ray Smith
Natasha Fellowes
P Taylor

Lesley Fisher
Rufus Bennett
Neil Critchley

Alan Reynolds
Gareth Rapkin
Steve Hamer
Wayne Babynec
lanHamilton
AnnaMaria Crabtree
PaulRobinson
Dave Giriffin
Carole Baines
Chris Morley
Jayne Martin
Kieran Hynes
Kate Cammish
Mark Crowley
Suzanne Gregory
Samantha Robinson
M Atkinson
Gordon Stone
Paul Basnett
PhilBarton

Mark Murphy
SThomas

Cara Anderson
Martin Davies
JohnPickup

John Kirkham
Steve Hart
CarlO’'Rourke
David Crowe
PhilBoardman
Kathryn Davies
David Culshaw
Michael Ogle

lan Crabtree

Mike Lilley

Philip Waterhouse
Cliff Rowley?
Rebecca Mills
Marjorie Leigh
Laura Babynec
Susan Williams
Lindsay Warburton
Vanessa Knowles
Jan Atkins

graham@race-results.co.uk

V45 13 Swinton Running Club
JM 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
V45 14 Wigan Phoenix
V40 12 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
L45 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Radcliffe Ac
Swinton Running Club
Chorley Harriers
V50 12 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
V40 13 Burnden Road Runners
Wigan Phoenix
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
V55 6 Road Runners Club
V45 15 Wigan Phoenix
Unattached
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached
V40 16 Horwich R M | Harriers
V40 17 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
V40 18 Wigan Phoenix
V40 19 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
V45 16 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
V60 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V40 20 Swinton Running Club
V50 14 Unattached
V50 15 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
V55 7 Burnden Road Runners
V55 8 Burnden Road Runners
L50 1 Burnden Road Runners
V40 21 Swinton Running Club
V65 1 Northern Veterans Ac
L40 4 Chorley Harriers
V55 9 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L50 2 Burnden Road Runners
V40 22 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
V40 23 Burnden Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
V50 16 Radcliffe Ac
V45 17 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
V60 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L45 3 Chorley Harriers
V40 24 Swinton Running Club
V60 3 Burnden Road Runners
L45 4 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Unattached
Unattached
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
L35 4 Swinton Running Club
V45 18 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L35 5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L 18 Unattached
V40 25 Unattached
V55 10 Horwich R M | Harriers
V40 26 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Unattached
Radcliffe Ac
Chorley Harriers
Swinton Running Club
Unattached
Swinton Running Club
Radcliffe Ac
V50 18 Swinton Running Club
L 20 Unattached
V45 19 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
V55 12 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
L45 5 Radcliffe Ac
V55 13 Wigan Phoenix
V60 5 Chorley Harriers
V40 27 Chorley Harriers
V50 19 Swinton Running Club
Swinton Running Club
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L 22 Swinton Running Club
L60 1 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L 24 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
L40 5 Burnden Road Runners
L 26 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
L35 6 Burnden Road Runners
L65 1 Chorley Harriers

V55 5

V50 13
V40 14
V40 15

L35 3

V5511
L 19

V5017
V60 4

ort
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26:59
27:05
27.07
27:13
27:15
27:23
27:28
27:29
27:31
27:39
2747
27:50
2752
27:55
27:57
28:01
28:04
28:07
28:09
28:10
28:13
28:18
28:23
28:28
28:30
28:33
28:36
28:47
28:51
28:52
28:58
29:02
29:04
29:06
29:09
29:10
29:13
29:19
29:19
29:22
29:24
29:25
29:26
29:30
29:44
29:48
29:58
30:02
30:07
30:07
30:11
30:22
30:23
30:33
30:38
30:39
30:44
30:52
31.04
31.05
31:.06
31.07
31:31
31:32
31:38
31:39
31:48
31:59
32:03
32:06
32:15
32:15
32:21
32:24
32:25
32:26
32:30
32:31
32:35
32:39
32:40
33.07



165 MikeHorton Swinton Running Club 33.07 182 Grace Arthur L35 9 Swinton Running Club
166 Melanie Ridgewell L35 7 Radcliffe Ac 33:12 183 Hazel Banks L45 7 Horwich R M | Harriers
167 Denise Kay L45 6 Radcliffe Ac 33:29 184 JohnEgan V60 6 Burnden Road Runners
168 Vanessa Thomson L 31 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 33:31 185 Andy Smith Swinton Running Club
169 Dawn Green L50 3 Swinton Running Club 33:36 186 Claire Foster L35 10 Burnden Road Runners
170 EileenRoyle L60 2 Radcliffe Ac 33:40 187 EmmaGibbon L 39 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
171 Lisa Ottiwell L35 8 Swinton Running Club 33:54 188 Steve Dickinson V45 20 Sleaford Striders Ac
172 Alison Fowler L 35 Chorley Harriers 33:54 189 Kath Roberts L50 4 Swinton Running Club
173 Melvyn Jones V55 14 Swinton Running Club 34:12 190 Claire Wolfendale L 41 Swinton Running Club
174 Alec Donnelly Unattached 34:21 191 Danielle Gibbon L 42 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
175 (No.324) Unattached 34:27 192 TomHilton V60 7 Chorley AC
176 Jody Cairns Unattached 34:32 193 Jacqui Beevers L60 3 Burnden Road Runners
177 Derek Johnson Wigan Phoenix 34:36 194 Marie Holden L45 8 Burnden Road Runners
178 Cyril Leigh V70 1 Northern Veterans Ac 34:48 195 Carol Hart L50 5 Swinton Running Club
179 Barry Alman V55 15 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 34:52 196 Clare Unsworth L35 11 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
180 PaulCallaghan Unattached 34:58 197 MariaParkinson L40 6 Burnden Road Runners
181 Paul Shier Swinton Running Club 35:11 198 Sarah Holden L 48 Unattached
Haigh Hall 4 - Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 33 — 3 Thomas Carson 7 Mark Swannell 10 Shay Walker 13 lan Selby

2 Wigan Phoenix 34 — 2 MikeO'Neill 5 John Morrissey 8 JamesHilton 19 Stephen Nicholls
3 Horwich R M | Harriers 39 — 1 James Kevan 4 Gareth Booth 14 WiliamMartin 20 David Jackson
4 Burnden Road Runners 76 — 12 John Knowles 15 Steve Nolan 23 Keith Thomas 26 Martyn Pollitt

5 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 82 —16Simon Ford 17 Alex Foster 21 Peter Chan 28 Scott Christey

6 Chorley Harriers 156 — 24 Dave Biddulph 25 Phillddon 51 Paul Jackson 56 Darren Fishwick
7 Swinton Running Club 211 — 32 Mark Birchall 36 Darren Russell 70 Antony Golding 73 Paul Rutherford
8 Radcliffe Ac 239 — 11 Stuart Sharp 47 Rob Shiels 77 Steven Lomax 104 Steve Hamer

Haigh Hall 4 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Burnden Road Runners 25 — 7 lIsaline Hughes 8 Kirsty Preece 10 Anne Ferguson

2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 27 —4 Josie Maley 9 Jean Mann 14 Carole Baines

3 Chorley Harriers 29 — 5 Dawn Atkins 11 Natasha Fellowes 13 AnnaMaria Crabtree

4 Swinton Running Club 51 — 15 Kate Cammish 17 Cara Anderson 19 Rebecca Mills

5 Radcliffe Ac 71 — 18 Kathryn Davies 26 Melanie Ridgewell 27 Denise Kay
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Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

35:41
35:47
36:04
36:15
36:18
36:20
36:29
37:34
38:05
39:34
39:36
40:00
40:12
40:59
41:36
42:13
43:35



